Table 1.  Description of tracked pike in both study lakes
	Lake
	No. tagged/analyzed
	Total Length (cm)
	Weight (kg)

	
	
	mean
	SD
	min
	max
	mean
	SD
	min
	max

	LSC
	15/13
	86.3
	11.4
	63.5
	103.5
	4.15
	1.78
	1.45
	7.45

	HSC
	15/12
	78.9
	17.6
	52
	115
	4.13
	3.4
	0.76
	14.2
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